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Institute ID: IR-2-O-OM-C-32855 «— Go Back (/DCS/Home)
Institute Name: Jagan Institute of Management Studies (Rohini)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 300 300 - .
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120 —-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students student
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who ar¢
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships  Scholarships = Scholarships = any
female) from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
PG[2Years 303 249 552 320 232 0 36 14 2 10 0 38
Program(s)]
PG[3Years 199 152 351 294 57 0 95 18 0 0 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amountin Rs.)  selected for Highel
year the year placed Studies

(2013-14) 300 249 (2014-15) 246 227 401000 (Four Lakhs One 5

Thousand Only)

(2014-15) 300 249 (2015-16) 234 222 450000 (Four Lakhs Fift 7
Thousand Only)

(2015-16) 300 292 (2016-17) 271 260 545000 (Five Lakhs Forty 6
Five Thousand Only)
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PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of stude
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates  selected for
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Stud
time
(2012-13) 60 59 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 59 48 325000 (Three 5
Lakhs Twenty Five
Thousand Only)
(2013-14) 120 117 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 115 102 350000 (three lacs 6
fifty thousand
only)
(2014-15) 120 118 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 112 104 380000 (threelacs 6
eighty thousand
only)
Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 0
Part Time 0
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)
8590000 (eighty five lacs ninety

Library 8487000 (eighty four lacs eighty

Utilised Amount

8012000 (eighty lacs twelve

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

thousand only)

1545500 (fifteen lacs forty five
thousand five hundred only)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)
24910555 (two crores forty nine

lacs ten thousand five hundred
fifty five only)

seven thousand only)

1405000 (fourteen lacs five
thousand only)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

19373539 (one crore ninety
three lacs seventy three
thousand five hundred thirty
nine only)

thousand only)

1338000 (thirteen lacs thirty
eight thousand only)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)
17436185 (one crore sevent

four lacs thirty six thousand
hundred eighty five only)
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Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

85153200 (eight crores fifty one
lacs fifty three thousand two

hundred only)

four hundred only)

4180000 (forty one lacs eight

thousand only)

2016-17

17
17
2375000

twenty three lacs seventy five thousand only

2016-17 2015-16
17 "
17 "
3015000 2385000

thirty lacs fifteen thousand only =~ Twenty Three Lakhs eighty Five thousand only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

88367400 (eight crores eighty
three lacs sixty seven thousand

2016-17

2015-16
Utilised Amount
77412000 (seven crores seventy

four lacs twelve thousand only)

80334000 (eight crores three
lacs thirty four thousand only)

3800000 (thirty eight lacs only)

2015-16

0

zero Zero

2015-16

12

12

1925000

nineteen lacs twenty five thousand only

2014-15

10

10

2185000

2016-17 2015-16
0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero

2014-15
Utilised Amount

70249000 (seven crores twe
four lacs nine thousand onl

71576000 (seven crores fifte
lacs seventy six thousand o1

3500000 (thirty five lacs onl

2014-15

0

zero

2014-15

10
10
1600000

sixteen lacs or

Twenty One Lkahs Eighty Five Thousand

2014-15

Zero
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PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

10

I

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Name

Ankita Chopra

Anshul Garg

Archana B Saxena

Bharti Rana

Chetna Laroiya

Deepti Khanna

Devesh lowe

Dilpreet Kaur

Divya Gupta

Dr AR Mishra

Dr Ashok Bhagat

Dr Bhupender

Kumar Som

Dr C Komalavalli

Dr Deepak Chahal

Dr Deepika Saxena

Dr Deepshikha

Aggarwal

Dr Deepti Kakar

Dr Deepti Sharma

Age

31

29

41

36

38

37

39

32

30

46

67

36

47

36

39

40

37

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Quialification

M.Tech

MBA

M. Phil

MBA

MCA

M.Tech

MCA

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
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Experience (In

Months)

94

82

154

130

173

190

154

118

118

240

502

142

202

106

142

190

166

166

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

15-07-
2013

01-08-
2011

01-07-
2007

01-08-
2012

20-01-
2016

08-01-
2010

14-02-
2013

15-06-
2009

01-11-
2012

19-06-
2017

01-06-
2012

02-06-
2014

01-01-
2003

15-07-
2013

01-11-
2007

02-07-
2001

22-07-
2004

20-12-
2004

Yes, in all the buil

Yes, in all the buil

Yes, in all the buil

Leaving  Associ
Date type

Regul:

31-07-
2017

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:
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19 Dr ] K Goyal 64  Professor Male Ph.D 502 Yes Yes 01-09- Regul:
2006

20 DrJagmohan Taluja 66  Professor Male Ph.D 540 Yes Yes 01-05- Regul:
2012

21 Dr Joydeep 49  Professor Male Ph.D 298 Yes Yes 19-03- Regul:
Goswami 2014

22 Dr Latika Kharb 44 Associate Female Ph.D 154 Yes Yes 15-07- Regul:
Professor 2013

23 Dr M S Verma 67  Professor Female Ph.D 528 Yes Yes 01-05- Regul:
2015

24 Dr Manjot Bhatia 42 Associate Female Ph.D 168 Yes No 01-08- 31-12- Regul:

Professor 2012 2015

25 Dr Megha Gupta 33  Associate Female Ph.D 58 Yes Yes 01-04- Regul:
Professor 2014

26 Dr Navneet Joshi 37  Associate Male Ph.D 178 Yes Yes 02-08- Regul:
Professor 2010

27 Dr Neelam Dhall 42 Associate Female Ph.D 190 Yes Yes 01-06- Regul:
Professor 2010

28 Dr Parminder Bajaj 38  Associate Female Ph.D 156 Yes Yes 01-09- Regul:
Professor 2010

29 Dr Pratima 42 Professor Female Ph.D 178 Yes Yes 27-08- Regul:
Daipuria 2003

30 Dr Praveen Arora 38  Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes Yes 02-07- Regul:
2012

31 Dr Praveen Kumar 49  Associate Male Ph.D 250 Yes Yes 27-07- Regul:
Gupta Professor 2015

32 Dr Preeti Sharma 35  Assistant Female Ph.D 178 Yes Yes 18-07- Regul:
Professor 2010

33 Dr Preety Wadhwa 40  Professor Female Ph.D 144 No Yes 19-06- Regul:
2017

34 Dr Priyanka Goel 42 Assistant Female Ph.D 178 Yes Yes 01-08- Regul:
Professor 2015

35 Dr R K Arora 67  Professor Male Ph.D 504 Yes Yes 01-08- Regul:
2016

36 Dr Ritu Bajaj 41 Professor Female Ph.D 238 Yes Yes 09-01- Regul:
2010

37 Dr S K Khandelwal 67  Professor Male Ph.D 514 Yes Yes 01-08- Regul:
2015

38 Dr Sumesh Raizada 51 Professor Male Ph.D 334 Yes Yes 16-07- Regul:
2010

39 DrV B Aggarwal 68  Professor Male Ph.D 454 Yes Yes 07-08- Regul:
2001

40 Geeta Sharma 40  Assistant Female M.Tech 173 Yes Yes 01-09- Regul:
Professor 2010

41 Harpreet Rakhra 38  Assistant Female MBA 118 Yes Yes 01-09- Regul:
Professor 2012

42 Indu Loura 32 Assistant Female MBA 130 Yes Yes 01-11- Regul:
Professor 2013

43 J P SINGH 43 Professor Male M. Phil 202 Yes Yes 03-08- Regul:
2004
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44 Kanchan Bajaj 42 Assistant Female MBA 142 Yes Yes 01-09- Regul:
Professor 2012
45 Kanika Gupta 26 Assistant Female M.A 36 Yes Yes 02-01- Regul:
Professor 2017
46 Kiran Chawla 29  Assistant Female MBA 61 Yes No 01-02- 30-10- Regul:
Professor 2016 2016
47 Manpreet Kaur 30  Assistant Female MBA 82 Yes Yes 01-08- Regul:
Professor 2011
48 Mansi Arora 31 Assistant Female MBA 106 Yes Yes 22-09- Regul:
Professor 2010
49 Megha Kalia 32 Assistant Female MBA 118 Yes Yes 01-01- Regul:
Professor 2013
50 Mohit Mathur 39  Assistant Male MCA 178 Yes Yes 01-03- Regul:
Professor 2015
51 Mr N P Singh 38  Associate Male M. Phil 190 Yes Yes 05-02- Regul:
Professor 2016
52 Ms Anuja Thakar 39  Assistant Female MBA 228 Yes Yes 02-01- Regul:
Professor 2016
53 Ms Mahima Gupta 29  Assistant Female PGDM 74 Yes Yes 02-01- Regul:
Professor 2016
54 Ms Rashmi Taneja 41 Associate Female MBA 180 No Yes 01-07- Regul:
Professor 2017
55 Ms Roshika 28  Assistant Female MBA 58 Yes Yes 01-10- Regul:
Professor 2016
56 Ms Ruchi Mishra 31 Assistant Female MBA 118 Yes Yes 01-10- Regul:
Professor 2016
57 Nainika Kaushik 25  Assistant Female M.Tech 22 Yes Yes 12-01- Regul:
Professor 2016
58 Neha Goyal 27  Assistant Female MBA 82 Yes Yes 01-11- Regul:
Professor 2012
59 Neha Jain 33 Assistant Female MBA 94 Yes Yes 01-11- Regul:
Professor 2012
60 Nitin saraswat 37  Assistant Male MCA 106 Yes Yes 01-02- Regul:
Professor 2016
61 Parul Raj 34  Assistant Female MBA 154 Yes Yes 21-07- Regul:
Professor 2010
62 Pooja Jain 39  Associate Female MBA 142 Yes Yes 01-08- Regul:
Professor 2002
63 Rachna Minocha 34 Assistant Female MCA 120 Yes Yes 02-01- Regul:
Professor 2017
64 Raj Kamal 36  Assistant Male MCA 72 Yes No 01-04- 30-04- Regul:
Professor 2009 2015
65 Ruchika Sharma 34 Assistant Female M. Phil 130 Yes Yes 01-03- Regul:
Professor 2015
66 Sanjive Saxena 51 Associate Male MBA 346 Yes Yes 20-08- Regul:
Professor 2011
67 Silky Madan 36  Assistant Female MBA 190 Yes Yes 01-11- Regul:
Professor 2010
68 Subhash Chand 69  Professor Male MBA 406 Yes Yes 01-06- Regul:
Kapoor 2004
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69 Sugandha Sharma 31 Assistant Female MBA 106 Yes Yes 02-07- Regul:
Professor 2012

70 Suman Madan 45  Assistant Female M. Phil 214 Yes Yes 09-08- Regul:
Professor 2010

71 Swaty Wadhwa 42 Associate Female Ph.D 216 Yes Yes 01-08- Regul:
Professor 2015

72 Teena Wadhera 33  Assistant Female MBA 106 Yes Yes 01-11- Regul:
Professor 2010

73 Timsy Makhija 32 Assistant Female MBA 114 Yes Yes 01-09- Regul:
Professor 2012

74 Yogita Sharma 30  Assistant Female M.Tech 82 Yes Yes 01-12- Regul:
Professor 2012

75 Yukti Ahuja 32 Assistant Female MBA 114 Yes Yes 01-07- Regul:
Professor 2009
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