

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-2-O-OM-C-32855

Institute Name: Jagan Institute of Management Studies (Rohini)

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	300	300				
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	120	120	120			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivin any Freeshi Scholar
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	303	249	552	320	232	0	36	14	2	10	0	38
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	199	152	351	294	57	0	95	18	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Highe Studies
(2013-14)	300	249	(2014-15)	246	227	401000 (Four Lakhs One Thousand Only)	5
(2014-15)	300	249	(2015-16)	234	222	450000 (Four Lakhs Fift Thousand Only)	7
(2015-16)	300	292	(2016-17)	271	260	545000 (Five Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Only)	6

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher	er studies for previous 3 years
---	---------------------------------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stude selected for Higher Stud
(2012-13)	60	59	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	59	48	325000 (Three Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Only)	5
(2013-14)	120	117	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	115	102	350000 (three lacs fifty thousand only)	6
(2014-15)	120	118	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	112	104	380000 (three lacs eighty thousand only)	6

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	cluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	8590000 (eighty five lacs ninety thousand only)	8487000 (eighty four lacs eighty seven thousand only)	8012000 (eighty lacs twelve thousand only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1545500 (fifteen lacs forty five thousand five hundred only)	1405000 (fourteen lacs five thousand only)	1338000 (thirteen lacs thirt eight thousand only)
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	24910555 (two crores forty nine lacs ten thousand five hundred fifty five only)	19373539 (one crore ninety three lacs seventy three thousand five hundred thirty nine only)	17436185 (one crore sevent four lacs thirty six thousand hundred eighty five only)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	85153200 (eight crores fifty one lacs fifty three thousand two hundred only)	77412000 (seven crores seventy four lacs twelve thousand only)	70249000 (seven crores twe four lacs nine thousand only
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	88367400 (eight crores eighty three lacs sixty seven thousand four hundred only)	80334000 (eight crores three lacs thirty four thousand only)	71576000 (seven crores fifte lacs seventy six thousand or
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	4180000 (forty one lacs eight thousand only)	3800000 (thirty eight lacs only)	3500000 (thirty five lacs only

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	17	12	10
Total no. of Funding Agencies	17	12	10
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	2375000	1925000	1600000
Amount Received in Words	twenty three lacs seventy five thousand only	nineteen lacs twenty five thousand only	sixteen lacs or

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	17	11	10
Total no. of Client Organizations	17	11	10
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	3015000	2385000	2185000
Amount Received in Words	thirty lacs fifteen thousand only	Twenty Three Lakhs eighty Five thousand only	Twenty One Lkahs Eighty Five Thousand

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the build
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the build
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buil

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Assoc type
1	Ankita Chopra	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	94	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2013		Regul
2	Anshul Garg	29	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	82	Yes	No	01-08- 2011	31-07- 2017	Regul
3	Archana B Saxena	41	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	154	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2007		Regul
4	Bharti Rana	36	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	130	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2012		Regul
5	Chetna Laroiya	38	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	173	Yes	Yes	20-01- 2016		Regul
6	Deepti Khanna	37	Associate Professor	Female	M.Tech	190	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2010		Regul
7	Devesh lowe	39	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	154	Yes	Yes	14-02- 2013		Regul
8	Dilpreet Kaur	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	118	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2009		Regul
9	Divya Gupta	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	118	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2012		Regul
10	Dr A R Mishra	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	No	Yes	19-06- 2017		Regul
11	Dr Ashok Bhagat	67	Professor	Male	Ph.D	502	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2012		Regul
12	Dr Bhupender Kumar Som	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	142	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014		Regul
13	Dr C Komalavalli	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	202	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2003		Regul
14	Dr Deepak Chahal	34	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	106	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2013		Regul
15	Dr Deepika Saxena	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	142	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2007		Regul
16	Dr Deepshikha Aggarwal	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	190	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2001		Regul
17	Dr Deepti Kakar	40	Professor	Female	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2004		Regul
18	Dr Deepti Sharma	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	20-12- 2004		Regul

19	Dr J K Goyal	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	502	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2006		Regul
20	Dr Jagmohan Taluja	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	540	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2012		Regul
21	Dr Joydeep Goswami	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	298	Yes	Yes	19-03- 2014		Regu
22	Dr Latika Kharb	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2013		Regul
23	Dr M S Verma	67	Professor	Female	Ph.D	528	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2015		Regul
24	Dr Manjot Bhatia	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	No	01-08- 2012	31-12- 2015	Regul
25	Dr Megha Gupta	33	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	58	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2014		Regul
26	Dr Navneet Joshi	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2010		Regul
27	Dr Neelam Dhall	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	190	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010		Regul
28	Dr Parminder Bajaj	38	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2010		Regul
29	Dr Pratima Daipuria	42	Professor	Female	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	27-08- 2003		Regul
30	Dr Praveen Arora	38	Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2012		Regul
31	Dr Praveen Kumar Gupta	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	250	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015		Regul
32	Dr Preeti Sharma	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2010		Regul
33	Dr Preety Wadhwa	40	Professor	Female	Ph.D	144	No	Yes	19-06- 2017		Regul
34	Dr Priyanka Goel	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2015		Regul
35	Dr R K Arora	67	Professor	Male	Ph.D	504	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016		Regul
36	Dr Ritu Bajaj	41	Professor	Female	Ph.D	238	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2010		Regul
37	Dr S K Khandelwal	67	Professor	Male	Ph.D	514	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2015		Regul
38	Dr Sumesh Raizada	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	334	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2010		Regul
39	Dr V B Aggarwal	68	Professor	Male	Ph.D	454	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2001		Regul
40	Geeta Sharma	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	173	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2010		Regul
41	Harpreet Rakhra	38	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	118	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2012		Regul
42	Indu Loura	32	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	130	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2013		Regul
43	J P SINGH	43	Professor	Male	M. Phil	202	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2004		Regul

44	Kanchan Bajaj	42	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	142	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2012		Regul
45	Kanika Gupta	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	36	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2017		Regul
46	Kiran Chawla	29	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	61	Yes	No	01-02- 2016	30-10- 2016	Regul
47	Manpreet Kaur	30	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	82	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2011		Regul
48	Mansi Arora	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	106	Yes	Yes	22-09- 2010		Regul
49	Megha Kalia	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	118	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2013		Regul
50	Mohit Mathur	39	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	178	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2015		Regul
51	Mr N P Singh	38	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	190	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2016		Regul
52	Ms Anuja Thakar	39	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	228	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2016		Regul
53	Ms Mahima Gupta	29	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDM	74	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2016		Regul
54	Ms Rashmi Taneja	41	Associate Professor	Female	МВА	180	No	Yes	01-07- 2017		Regula
55	Ms Roshika	28	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	58	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2016		Regul
56	Ms Ruchi Mishra	31	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	118	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2016		Regul
57	Nainika Kaushik	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	22	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2016		Regula
58	Neha Goyal	27	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	82	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2012		Regul
59	Neha Jain	33	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	94	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2012		Regul
60	Nitin saraswat	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	106	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2016		Regul
61	Parul Raj	34	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	154	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2010		Regula
62	Pooja Jain	39	Associate Professor	Female	MBA	142	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2002		Regul
63	Rachna Minocha	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	120	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2017		Regul
64	Raj Kamal	36	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	72	Yes	No	01-04- 2009	30-04- 2015	Regul
65	Ruchika Sharma	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	130	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2015		Regul
66	Sanjive Saxena	51	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	346	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2011		Regul
67	Silky Madan	36	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	190	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2010		Regul
68	Subhash Chand Kapoor	69	Professor	Male	MBA	406	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2004		Regula

69	Sugandha Sharma	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	106	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2012	 Regula
70	Suman Madan	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	214	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2010	 Regula
71	Swaty Wadhwa	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2015	 Regula
72	Teena Wadhera	33	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	106	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2010	 Regula
73	Timsy Makhija	32	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	114	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2012	 Regula
74	Yogita Sharma	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	82	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2012	 Regula
75	Yukti Ahuja	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	114	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009	 Regula